
2003 MSHSL Section 6AA Girls 
Gale Woods Park, Minnetrista   Oct. 22, 2003   69 degrees, sunny, wind 5-10 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Minnetonka               77    1    3   13   26   34   36   38   15:41.5    1:39.0 
  2   Eden Prairie             81   10   11   14   18   28   35   87   15:46.5      57.3 
  3   Hopkins                  96    9   12   16   20   39   53   68   15:56.6    1:18.8 
  4   Edina                   102   15   17   21   24   25   42   43   16:07.0      28.6 
  5   Apple Valley            124    5   23   29   30   37   44   52   16:09.9    1:23.6 
  6   Wayzata                 175   19   32   33   45   46   49   59   16:36.8      53.8 
  7   Eastview                181    2   22   40   57   60   62   69   16:36.6    2:46.2 
  8   Rosemount               216    7   41   54   56   58   61   71   16:53.7    2:19.4 
  9   Bloomington Jefferson   261    8   50   63   64   76   88   92   17:28.2    3:53.9 
 10   Burnsville              273   47   48   51   55   72   74   77   17:28.2    1:36.1 
 11   Holy Angels             274    6   65   66   67   70   82   86   17:32.7    3:16.8 
 12   Bloomington Kennedy     335    4   75   78   85   93             19:09.3    6:47.8 
 13   Richfield               344   31   73   79   80   81   94   95   18:51.3    3:24.1 
 14   Orono                   373   27   83   84   89   90   91        19:45.7    5:09.8 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Mound Westonka 
 
1. Minnetonka 
    1  Alison Liewen, 9            14:53.4   
    3  Molly Lehman, 11            15:02.6   
   13  Katie Hollimon, 11          15:40.5   
   26  Alice Lehman, 9             16:18.9   
   34  Caroline Klisanich, 12      16:32.3   
   36  Jamie Senescall, 12         16:34.1   
   38  Anna Urdahl, 9              16:38.2   
Time = 1:18:27.4     Places = 77 
 
2. Eden Prairie 
   10  Callie Malone, 11           15:22.7   
   11  Jenna Pederson, 12          15:30.5   
   14  Paige Ties, 10              15:42.4   
   18  Jessica Lewis, 11           15:57.3   
   28  Stephanie Nauman, 12        16:19.9   
   35  Marit Swartout, 12          16:33.9   
   87  Jennie Hedberg, 12          20:26.0   
Time = 1:18:52.6     Places = 81 
 
3. Hopkins 
    9  Becca Tollefson, 10         15:21.3   
   12  Emily Schwitzer, 9          15:39.5   
   16  Ashley Pletcher, 12         15:51.9   
   20  Angie Henry, 7              16:10.6   
   39  Kalie Danielson, 10         16:40.0   
   53  Shannon Bergstedt, 12       17:14.2   
   68  Tovah Ackermann, 11         18:01.3   
Time = 1:19:43.0     Places = 96 
 
4. Edina 
   15  Paige Backenstose, 10       15:49.7   
   17  Meredith Finsand, 7         15:56.6   
   21  Ellen Christiansen, 12      16:12.1   
   24  Jane Dolan, 11              16:18.0   
   25  Julia Rozman, 8             16:18.4   
   42  Jenna Carlson, 11           16:49.8   
   43  Kristen Stortz, 11          16:51.5   
Time = 1:20:34.6     Places = 102 
 
5. Apple Valley 
    5  Jenny Rogers, 8             15:12.5   
   23  Sarah Chapman, 12           16:17.6   
   29  Jessi Rogers, 7             16:20.8   
   30  Michelle Lewis, 11          16:22.5   
   37  Annie Knutson, 11           16:36.0   
   44  Lauren Habisch, 10          16:55.4   
   52  Lindsey Carlson, 11         17:14.0   
Time = 1:20:49.2     Places = 124 
 
6. Wayzata 
   19  Maggie Donahue, 11          16:08.4   
   32  Greta Fay, 12               16:23.8   
   33  Elizabeth Schmitz, 9        16:32.0   
   45  Brianna Stark, 12           16:57.8   
   46  Katie Dolan, 10             17:02.1   
   49  Margaret Campbell, 11       17:05.3   
   59  Becca Thour, 10             17:38.5   
Time = 1:23:03.9     Places = 175 
 

7. Eastview 
    2  Natalie Yarbrough, 11       14:53.9   
   22  Tarah Regan, 11             16:16.1   
   40  Sarah Bostow, 12            16:44.5   
   57  Jenna VanBeck, 11           17:28.4   
   60  Cassandra Brady, 9          17:40.1   
   62  Lexy Chellsen, 10           17:50.4   
   69  Rachel Stack, 9             18:02.6   
Time = 1:23:02.9     Places = 181 
 
8. Rosemount 
    7  Heather Dorniden, 11        15:15.4   
   41  Michaela McLaughlin, 10     16:48.1   
   54  Alana Howard, 9             17:22.2   
   56  Maggie Bauernfeind, 9       17:27.6   
   58  Krista Giliuson, 11         17:34.8   
   61  Jill Fagerstrom, 11         17:47.4   
   71  Siri Waytulonis, 12         18:38.7   
Time = 1:24:28.1     Places = 216 
 
9. Bloomington Jefferson 
    8  Whitney Naslund, 11         15:16.3   
   50  Marine De Carlan, 12        17:06.5   
   63  Jenny Trump, 12             17:51.1   
   64  Abby Koehler, 12            17:57.1   
   76  Emily Magee, 12             19:10.1   
   88  Lisa Meyer, 11              20:45.9   
   92  Kristina Erickson, 12       21:52.1   
Time = 1:27:21.0     Places = 261 
 
10. Burnsville 
   47  Allison Schons, 12          17:03.0   
   48  Kalsey Larson, 12           17:03.3   
   51  Krista Geiken, 9            17:09.7   
   55  Sarah Cowles, 11            17:26.2   
   72  Erica Hett, 7               18:39.0   
   74  Ellen Jesmok, 8             18:58.1   
   77  Meghan Kirby, 12            19:19.5   
Time = 1:27:21.0     Places = 273 
 
11. Holy Angels 
    6  Sarah Moon, 11              15:13.0   
   65  Kathleen Kent, 12           17:59.5   
   66  Carly Morris, 10            18:00.4   
   67  Alyssa Rassette, 10         18:00.7   
   70  Katie Lounsbury, 12         18:29.7   
   82  Angelina Vezzetti, 12       19:55.9   
   86  Katie Lapel, 10             20:13.7   
Time = 1:27:43.1     Places = 274 
 
12. Bloomington Kennedy 
    4  Danielle Berndt, 8          15:09.2   
   75  Emily Knutson, 11           19:09.8   
   78  Jessica Wagner, 9           19:19.8   
   85  Jessica Veins, 11           20:10.8   
   93  Delphine Broccard, 11       21:56.9   
Time = 1:35:46.4     Places = 335 
 



13. Richfield 
   31  Kristen Underwood, 12       16:23.2   
   73  Klare Case, 9               18:53.2   
   79  Sarah Kabes, 10             19:27.2   
   80  Samantha Chan, 7            19:45.8   
   81  Wendy Chan, 8               19:47.3   
   94  Tiffhany Chan, 12           23:05.9   
   95  Anna Case, 7                24:48.5   
Time = 1:34:16.5     Places = 344 

 
14. Orono 
   27  Megan Volkart, 11           16:19.2   
   83  Jen Portman, 11             20:00.7   
   84  Ally Harris, 12             20:01.0   
   89  Tracy Pelak, 12             20:58.4   
   90  Cara Swantek, 10            21:29.0   
   91  Katie Goelz, 12             21:33.3   
Time = 1:38:48.3     Places = 373 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Alison Liewen, 9            14:53.4    Minnetonka 
    2     2  Natalie Yarbrough, 11       14:53.9    Eastview 
    3     3  Molly Lehman, 11            15:02.6    Minnetonka 
    4     4  Danielle Berndt, 8          15:09.2    Bloomington Kennedy 
    5     5  Jenny Rogers, 8             15:12.5    Apple Valley 
    6     6  Sarah Moon, 11              15:13.0    Holy Angels 
    7     7  Heather Dorniden, 11        15:15.4    Rosemount 
    8     8  Whitney Naslund, 11         15:16.3    Bloomington Jefferson 
    9     9  Becca Tollefson, 10         15:21.3    Hopkins 
   10    10  Callie Malone, 11           15:22.7    Eden Prairie 
   11    11  Jenna Pederson, 12          15:30.5    Eden Prairie 
   12    12  Emily Schwitzer, 9          15:39.5    Hopkins 
   13    13  Katie Hollimon, 11          15:40.5    Minnetonka 
   14    14  Paige Ties, 10              15:42.4    Eden Prairie 
   15    15  Paige Backenstose, 10       15:49.7    Edina 
   16    16  Ashley Pletcher, 12         15:51.9    Hopkins 
   17    17  Meredith Finsand, 7         15:56.6    Edina 
   18    18  Jessica Lewis, 11           15:57.3    Eden Prairie 
   19    19  Maggie Donahue, 11          16:08.4    Wayzata 
   20    20  Angie Henry, 7              16:10.6    Hopkins 
   21    21  Ellen Christiansen, 12      16:12.1    Edina 
   22    22  Tarah Regan, 11             16:16.1    Eastview 
   23    23  Sarah Chapman, 12           16:17.6    Apple Valley 
   24    24  Jane Dolan, 11              16:18.0    Edina 
   25    25  Julia Rozman, 8             16:18.4    Edina 
   26    26  Alice Lehman, 9             16:18.9    Minnetonka 
   27    27  Megan Volkart, 11           16:19.2    Orono 
   28    28  Stephanie Nauman, 12        16:19.9    Eden Prairie 
   29    29  Jessi Rogers, 7             16:20.8    Apple Valley 
   30    30  Michelle Lewis, 11          16:22.5    Apple Valley 
   31    31  Kristen Underwood, 12       16:23.2    Richfield 
   32    32  Greta Fay, 12               16:23.8    Wayzata 
   33    33  Elizabeth Schmitz, 9        16:32.0    Wayzata 
   34    34  Caroline Klisanich, 12      16:32.3    Minnetonka 
   35    35  Marit Swartout, 12          16:33.9    Eden Prairie 
   36    36  Jamie Senescall, 12         16:34.1    Minnetonka 
   37    37  Annie Knutson, 11           16:36.0    Apple Valley 
   38    38  Anna Urdahl, 9              16:38.2    Minnetonka 
   39    39  Kalie Danielson, 10         16:40.0    Hopkins 
   40    40  Sarah Bostow, 12            16:44.5    Eastview 
   41    41  Michaela McLaughlin, 10     16:48.1    Rosemount 
   42    42  Jenna Carlson, 11           16:49.8    Edina 
   43    43  Kristen Stortz, 11          16:51.5    Edina 
   44    44  Lauren Habisch, 10          16:55.4    Apple Valley 
   45    45  Brianna Stark, 12           16:57.8    Wayzata 
   46    46  Katie Dolan, 10             17:02.1    Wayzata 
   47    47  Allison Schons, 12          17:03.0    Burnsville 
   48    48  Kalsey Larson, 12           17:03.3    Burnsville 
   49    49  Margaret Campbell, 11       17:05.3    Wayzata 
   50    50  Marine De Carlan, 12        17:06.5    Bloomington Jefferson 
   51    51  Krista Geiken, 9            17:09.7    Burnsville 
   52    52  Lindsey Carlson, 11         17:14.0    Apple Valley 
   53    53  Shannon Bergstedt, 12       17:14.2    Hopkins 
   54    54  Alana Howard, 9             17:22.2    Rosemount 
   55    55  Sarah Cowles, 11            17:26.2    Burnsville 
   56    56  Maggie Bauernfeind, 9       17:27.6    Rosemount 
   57    57  Jenna VanBeck, 11           17:28.4    Eastview 
   58    58  Krista Giliuson, 11         17:34.8    Rosemount 
   59    59  Becca Thour, 10             17:38.5    Wayzata 
   60    60  Cassandra Brady, 9          17:40.1    Eastview 
   61    61  Jill Fagerstrom, 11         17:47.4    Rosemount 
   62    62  Lexy Chellsen, 10           17:50.4    Eastview 
   63    63  Jenny Trump, 12             17:51.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   64    64  Abby Koehler, 12            17:57.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   65    65  Kathleen Kent, 12           17:59.5    Holy Angels 
   66    66  Carly Morris, 10            18:00.4    Holy Angels 
   67    67  Alyssa Rassette, 10         18:00.7    Holy Angels 
   68    68  Tovah Ackermann, 11         18:01.3    Hopkins 
   69    69  Rachel Stack, 9             18:02.6    Eastview 



   70    70  Katie Lounsbury, 12         18:29.7    Holy Angels 
   71    71  Siri Waytulonis, 12         18:38.7    Rosemount 
   72    72  Erica Hett, 7               18:39.0    Burnsville 
   73    73  Klare Case, 9               18:53.2    Richfield 
   74    74  Ellen Jesmok, 8             18:58.1    Burnsville 
   75    75  Emily Knutson, 11           19:09.8    Bloomington Kennedy 
   76    76  Emily Magee, 12             19:10.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   77    77  Meghan Kirby, 12            19:19.5    Burnsville 
   78    78  Jessica Wagner, 9           19:19.8    Bloomington Kennedy 
   79    79  Sarah Kabes, 10             19:27.2    Richfield 
   80        Robyn Jodlowski, 12         19:31.7    Mound Westonka 
   81    80  Samantha Chan, 7            19:45.8    Richfield 
   82    81  Wendy Chan, 8               19:47.3    Richfield 
   83    82  Angelina Vezzetti, 12       19:55.9    Holy Angels 
   84    83  Jen Portman, 11             20:00.7    Orono 
   85    84  Ally Harris, 12             20:01.0    Orono 
   86    85  Jessica Veins, 11           20:10.8    Bloomington Kennedy 
   87    86  Katie Lapel, 10             20:13.7    Holy Angels 
   88    87  Jennie Hedberg, 12          20:26.0    Eden Prairie 
   89    88  Lisa Meyer, 11              20:45.9    Bloomington Jefferson 
   90    89  Tracy Pelak, 12             20:58.4    Orono 
   91    90  Cara Swantek, 10            21:29.0    Orono 
   92    91  Katie Goelz, 12             21:33.3    Orono 
   93    92  Kristina Erickson, 12       21:52.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   94    93  Delphine Broccard, 11       21:56.9    Bloomington Kennedy 
   95    94  Tiffhany Chan, 12           23:05.9    Richfield 
   96    95  Anna Case, 7                24:48.5    Richfield 
 


